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1 MR. STAMETS: Call next case, Case 5983.
2 MS. TESCHENDORF: Case 5983, application of Yates

3 || Petroleum Corporation for the amendment of Order No.

4 || R-5445, Eddy County, New lMexico.

5 MR. LOSEE: A. J. Losee, appearing on behalf of the
6 | applicant and I have one witness, Mr. Book, who was sworn in th&
7 || preceding case.

8 MR. STAMETS: The record will show that Mr. Book

g ||is still sworn and is still considered qualified.

=)
b
- -]
! 10
& 43
- 11 GERALL W. BOOK
L O
g i _ . .
Egﬁg 12 [was called as a witness by the applicant, and having been
8 5E2
2(§i§ 13 first duly sworn, testified upon his oath as follows, to-wit:
: N
2375
B §2& 14
'S = 15 DIRECT EXAMINATION
123
= 3
2 16 |BY MR. LOSEE:
-]
17 0. You are Jerry Book and you live in Artesia and are h
18 sRployed as a geologist by Yates Tetroleum Corporation? ”
19 A Yes, I am.
3 i 20 Q. Would you explain the purpose of the application in
% 21 this case, Case 5893?
e 22 A The purpose of this case is to amend the Order No.
23 |[R=5445 to provide for a two hundred percent risk factor for
by 24 ||lthe drilling of the unit well rather than twenty percent.
} 26 0 ‘Now, the north half of Section 192 was pooled by this ~
£
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Order No. R-5445 was it not?
A Yes, sir.
MR. LOSEE: We would ask the Examiner to take

administrative notice of the exhibits and testimony in Case 544

except to the extent we desire to contradict them here.

MR. STAMETS: The acreage that was pooled is the
north half of 19, 20 South, 25 East?

MR. LOSEE: Yes, sir.

0 (Mr. Losee continuing.) Mr. Book, would you refer
to what has been marked as Exhibit One and explain what is
shown by this exhibit?

A Exhibit One is a map of the Cemetary Morrow Gas
Field showing well locations which have penetrated the Morrow
formation or deeper.

The dotted contours display the Morrow Clastic
structure in the area.

The solid contour lines are isopach contours of the
Morrow production as of July 1977, dsing a contour interval
of one half billion cubic feet.

Wells colored in red are Morrow gas wells. Morrow
is the only commercial production -- commerically productive
zone in the area.

Double circled wells are Morrow gas wells which have

or will pay out at a dollar forty-two per M.C.F. with a well

completion cost of four hundred and twenty thousand dollars
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1 [l and at a seventy-five percent revenue interest.
2 In the area from Section 27, 20 South, -- Township
3 | 20 South, Range 25 East and West, on this map there are

4 |l thirty~seven wells and only ten of these wells will pay

5 || out.

6 0. Okay. That's using a dollar forty-two?

7 A That's using a dollar forty-~two.

8 0 Would you please refer to what has been marked as

g || Exhibit Two and identify the exhibit?

3
el
[
@ e . .
,g 3 10 A Exhibit Two is a copy of the portion of the Yates
ks
Lo
$§§N 11 || Petroleum’s Moore FQ log, porosity logs, and the zones shown
°° i.-(
(%3 _N
EE@E 12 lare preoductive or possible productive zones present in the
g2 |
Egﬂ.g 13 well.
W rgaﬁ.% .
' ‘B i2E 14 ‘ The Wolfcamp and Cisco zones have not been tested
Qs
Qg
_s = 15 || but production history of other wells in the area indicate
as 8 . : .
8 16 || these zones will be uncommercial.
17 The Morrow Clastic zone has been perforated and it
18 || Pas produced one hundred and sixty-four thousand two hundred
19 fourteen M.C.F., that is as of July 31, 1977.
20 It has been calculated to have had two hundred and |
21 | fifty-six thousand three hundred M.C.F. of gas in place. i
22 || Remaining recoverable reserves is fifty-eight thousand four %
23 ||hundred thirty-six M.C.F.
24 These reserves are based on bottom hole pressure
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1 0. Mr. Book, this well has been on production for

¥

2 if several months and I am sure Yates has some revenuce calculation
3 Jl and made some sales from the well.
4 Would you explain what these sales and this actual

5 || revenue calculations reflect?

6 A Okay. The cumulative production mentioned was

7 || produced on emergency sales at two twenty-five per M.C.F. |
8 One hundred precent net revenues from these sales

g || was three hundred fifty-nine thousand two hundred and eighty-

10 i} three dollars.

1 After the emergency sales the contract was re- W

12 l negotiated and the well is now producing gas sold at a dollar

13 )| forty-six per M.C.F.

—
—

Phope (505) 982-9212

Multiplying the dollar forty-six times the calculated

sid morrish reporting service
General Court Reporting Service
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14

15 (| remaining recoverable reserves of fifty-eight thousand four

16 khundred thirty-six M.C.F. a net -- a one hundred percent net |
17 llrevenue of eighty-five thousand three hundred twenty will | & 3

e g a4

18 | be obtained. » " :

19 The sum of these numbers -~ of this number and the l

20 previous sales give the projected one hundred percent revenue

of four hundred forty-four thousand six hundred and three

21

22 ‘ dollars. 3

23 To figure pay out of the well an eighty~five percent

revenue interest will be used. Eichty-five percent of four

24

26 [|hundred - forty-four thousand six hundred and three dollars
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is three hundred seventy-seven thousand nine hundred thirteen
dollars.

The well cost as of 7/31/77, was four hundred and
three thousand two hundred dollars and éhis leaves twenty-
five thousand two hundred eighty-seven dollars to be recovered\
after the Morrow reserves are depleted.

0. So, the sum of this testimony is that this Moore
FO well will not pay out?

A Yes.

0. Would you explain to the Examiner why you wish the

order amended which provides for a twenty percent risk factor

to provide for a two hundred percent risk factor?
A I feel that I have shown that Morrow gas wells in the
area need a two hundred percent risk factor.

Yates Petroleum does not want to set a precedent

for accepting twenty percent.
Q. So that based on your showing that ten out of
thirly—seven wells will pay out in this area, it is your

opinion that two hundred percent is a fair risk factor?

A. Yes, I do.
0. Were Exhibits One and Two prepared by vyou?
A. Yes.

MR. LOSEE: 1 move their introduction.

MR. STAMETS: These exhibits will be admitted.

MR. LOSEE: I have nothing furthe . at this time.
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1 CROSS EXAMINATION
2 || BY MR. STAMETS:
3 Q. Mr. Book, are you aware of any instances where the

4 || Commission has assigned or amended a risk factor after

|| completion of the well and in its period of production?
6 A I am not.
7 Q. You indicated that you didn't wish to establish

anything less than two hundred percent as a fair risk factor

g {| for the Morrow wells.

To your knowledge are there other wells which have

3
2]
@
E 8 10
R s 8 F
g‘?ﬁ 11 || been drilled to the llorrow, not necessarily Yates wells, but
oY
[P A
égﬁg 12 l other wells by other companies which have had risk factors
O g
ﬂ-" ~
2°§§§ 13 || less than two hundred precent?
: S
L4 8% e
- ® Y75 : . .
B E‘%é 14 A I am not familiar with any.
e sd
QF .
_g f 15 0. Okay. The records of the Commission would show that
1 %
® O
&
ow

16 || would they not?

17 A I am familiar most with just the Yates Petroleum
g | welis. BSo, other than their wells that risk factors have been
19 established on I am not sure of.
20‘ 0. If the records showed that risk factors have been
i ' ‘ 21 [[established at various percentages between zero to two hundred

27 ||Percent, that would be indicative that the Commission

8 . 23 |lestablishes risk factors as requested under varying conditions

24 ||would it not?

25 A, Yes.
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1 0. What's the purpose of the risk factor?
2 A It is to compensate the operator for drilling the

3 )} well and taking the risk whercas somebody in the unit has not
4 || taken the risk to drill the well, for expenses to do so, and

5 || he should be benefit.

6 0. Compensate the operator for taking the risk? When

7 || @oes the opérator take the risk?

8 A When he drills a well because there is always a risk
o |l that the well will be dry and therefore he is paying all of the

10 | money to drill a dry hole.
11 0 Okay. At what point -- is there a point where you
12 | have more risk than at another point in the life of a well?

13 Is it more risky before you ever put a whole in the

Phone (505) 982-9212

General Court Reporting Service
825 Calle Mejia, No. 122, Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

14#'ground or not? . . I

sid morrish reporting service

) 15 A Well, the risk is higher before you start the well
16 | because the risk is on completion because getting the well
17 back, although you have a zone of production, there is always h
1; éhe risk that you will lose that production. But the risk
19 is higher before you start a well. You don't have the productidn
20 i £° start with.
21 0 Did Yates Petroleum drill this well after the twenty
22 éercent risk factor was assigned?
23 A No, it was --
24 0. 1t was already drilled and completed at the time that

25 lthe twenty percent risk factor was assigned?
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1 A Yes.,

2 Q. At the time of the original order those other parties
3 It under this well who would have a working interest were given

4| a thirty-day period of time in which they would decide to

5 | choose to join in the drilling of the well or paying their

6 |l well costs, is that not true?

7 MR. LOSEE: No; the application was filed and amended

g || and as a result of the time Yates had not even started.

= 9 MR. STAMETS: The time had not started.

vy
@ @ ;
,é 8 10 MR. LOSEE: I am sorry to answer it for him.

%
@ L= .
WEEN 1 MR. STAMETS: That's fine because that goes ahead
MV)E—(
8 Fs2 .
o Sd 12 || and@ answers the rest of my question.
o gs?
BrLEn
ﬁgig 13 0. (Mr. Stamets continuing.) Would it not be proper
L3828

- @078 .

’Egéf 14 || upon the assignment of any other risk factor besides the
€S

Op

i ,s = 15 || twenty percent to also grant them the normal thirty-day period

< may a N
® S

3 16 || of time in which to decide whether or not they chose to

17 lpay their share of the well costs?
18 A, Yes.

19 0. Okay. Now, you indicated that there is some

20 |potential production in the Cisco Canyon zone. Do you have

27 [fanything to indicate to you the extent of that production and

22 | the likelihood that your total well costs will be paid back?
23 A If I can find Exhibit Number Two -- Exhibit Number

24 ||Two, it shows the Cisco Canyon zone and this zone does

25 jcorrelate to the Dagger Draw Upper Penn which is located in
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the northest of Township 20 South, 24 East. TFrom a four-
well cumulativg production, the history of those wells would
indicate that we don't really have much of a chance -- we
are also down dip from these wells and they produce a lot of
water.

So, we will probably produce as much water or more
water and probably less hydrocarbons than those wells. We
are in an unfavorable position to those wells.

0. That tends to lower, in your estimation, the
poséibility of ever paying this well out?

A. . Right.

Q. No maﬁter what risk factor we would assign it doesn't
look like to you that Yates is going to get their money back?

A That's true. But it is the principal.

MR. STAMETS: Okay. Any other questions of this
witness? He may be excused. Anything further in this case?
MR. LOSEE: Nothing further, Mr. Stamets.

MK. STAMETS: The case will be taken under advise-
ment. The hearing is in recess until one-fifteen.

(THEREUPON, the witness was excused and

the case was concluded.)
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MR. STAMETS: Case Number 5983,

MS. TESCHENDORF: Case 5983, Application of Yates

Petroleum Corporation for the amendment of Order Number

R~5445, Eddy County, New Mexico.

The Applicant has reguested that this case be

continued to the November 16th hearing.

MR. STAMETS: Case 5983 will be so continued.

({Hearing concluded.)
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EXAMINER HEARING

IN THE MATTER OF:

Application of Yates Petroleum Corporation
for the amendment of Order No. R-5445, Eddy
County, New Mexico.
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MR. NUTTER: Case 5983.

‘MS. TESCHENDORF: Case 5983. Application of Yates
Petroleum Corporation for the amendmeﬁt of Order Number
R-5445, Eddy County, New Mexico.

The applicant has requested that this case be con-

tinued to the October 12th Examiner Hearing.

MR. NUTTER: Case Number 5983 will be continued
to the Examiner Hearing scheduled to be held at this same
place at 9:00 o'clock a. m. on October 12th, 1977.

(Hearing concluded.)
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MR, STAMETS: C(Call the next case, llumber 5983.
MS. TESCHFNDORF: Case 5983, application of Yates
Petroleum Corporation for the amendment of Order Number R-5445,

Fddy County, New Mexico.

The applicant has requested that this be continued

until the September 28th Examiner Hearing.

MK. STAMETS: Case 5983 will be so continued.
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MR, STAMETS: We'll call at this time Case 5983,
MS. TESCHENDORF: Case 5983. Application of Yates
Petroleum Corporation for the amendment of Order 5445, Eddy
County, New lexico.
The applicant in the case has requested that we

continue the hearing to the September l4th Examiner Hearing.

MR. STAMETS: Case 5983 will be so continued.
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REPORTER'S CERTIFIYCATE

I, SALLY WALYTON BOYD, a Certified Shorthand Reporter,
do hereby certify that the foregoing and attached ‘Transcript
of Hearing before the Hew Mexico 0Oil Conservation Commission
was reported by me, and the same is a true and correct record
of the said proceedings to the best of my knowledge, skill,
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Sally Walton Boyd, C. S.'R.




: OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
'011‘2“;' _ STATE OF NEW MEXICO
EENTEN P. 0. BOX 2088 - SANTA FE
’ ’87501
DIRECTOR LAND COMMISSIONER STATE GEOLOGIST
JOE D. RAMEY PHIL R. LUCERO IMERY C. ARNOLD

Decerbeyr 27, 1977

Re: CASE NO. 5983
Mr. A. J. Losee ORDER NO. R-5445-A
Losee & Carson
Attorneys at Law
pPost Office Box 239 Applicant:
Artesia, New Mexico 88210

Yates Petroleum Corporation

Dear Sir:

Enclosed herewith are two copies of the above-referenced
Commission order recently entered in the subject case.

urs very truly

JDR/fd

Copy of order also sent to:

Hobbs OCC b4
Artesia OCC X
Aztec OCC

Other




BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO

IN THE MATTER OF THE HEARING
CALLED BY THE OIL CONSERVATION
COMMISSION OF NEW MEXICO FOR
THE PURPOSE OF CONSIDERING: |

CASE NO. 5983
Order No. R~5445-A

APPLICATION OF YATES PETROLEUM ;

- CORPORATION FOR THE AMENDMENT [i
OF ORDER NO. R=-5445, EDDY COUNTY,
NEW MEXICO.

ORDER OF THE COMMISSION

' BY THE COMMISSION:

This cause came on for hearing at 9 a,m. on November 16,
1977, at Santa Fe, Mew Mexico, before Examiner Richard L. Sta.mets.

B d NOW, on this 27th day of December, 1977, the Commission,

* a quorum being present, having considered the testimony, the
* record, and the recommendations of the Examiner, and being fully

' advised in the premises,

l FINDS:
(1) That due public notice having been given as requirod

‘ - v
3 : hy law, +he Commieaion has jurdsdiciicn ¢©f this Cause and tus

I subject matter thereof.

(2) That the applicant, Yates Petroleum Corporation, seeks
+ the amendment of Commission Order No. R-5445 to provide for a

. 200 percent riskx factor for drilling the unit well rather than

| 20 parcent, as set out in Order No. (7) of said Order.

(3) TLat the evidence presented established that a risk j
factor of 200 percent is appropriate. ;

kG (4) That Commission Order No. R-5445 should be amended to
4 . provide for a 200 percent risk factor.

i (S5) That after *he effective date of this order any non-
1 consenting working interest owner should be afforded the oppor-
. tunity to pay his share of estimated well costs to the operator
' in lieu of paying his share of reasonable well costs out of

production.

{6) That any non~consenting working interest owner that
does not pay his share of estimated well costs should have with-
held from production his share of the reasonable well costs plus
an additional 200 percent thereof as a reasonable charge for the -
risk involved in the drilling of the well.
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Case No. 5983
Order No. R-5445-A

IT IS THERFFORE ORDERED:

(1) That Order No. (7) of Commission Order No. R-5445 is ;
hereby amended to read in its entiraety as follows: :

(7) That the operator 1is hereby authorized to
withhold the following costs and charges from production:

(o) The pro rata share of reasonable well costs
attributable to each non-consenting working interest l
owner who has not paid his share of estimated well g
costs within 30 days from the date the schedule of ;
egtimated and available actual well costs is
furnished to him.

i (B) As a charge for the risk involved in the
§ £ drilling of the well, 200 percent of the pro rata
o o o Q share of reasonable well costs attributable to
‘ ; each non-consenting working interest owner who has
1 not paid his share of estimated well costs within
) 30 days from the date the schedule of estimated and

f available actual well costs is furnished to him.

i (2) That Orders (3) and (4) of sald Order No. R~5445 are
. hereby superseded.

i (3) That within 30 days after the effective date of this
i order, the operator shall furnish the Commission and each known
# working intareat aumer in the subidsact unit an itamized schiedule

of estimated and available actual well costs.

i (4) That within 30 days from the date the schedule of
i estimated and available actual well costs is furnished to him,
any non-consenting working interest owner shall have the right

! to pay his share of estimated well costs to the operator in lieu
. of paying his share of reasonable well costs out of production,

, and that any such owner who pays his share of estimated and

I available actual well costs as provided above shall remain liable
for operating costs but shall not be liable for risk charges.

(5) That jurisdiction of this cause is retained for the
entry of such further orders as the Commission may deem necessary.

DONE at Santa Fe, New Mexico, on the day and year herecin-
above degigpated.

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
OIL. CONSERVATION COMMISSION
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Docket No. 37-77

Examiner Hearing - Wednesday - Movember 16, 1977

CASE 6OCL:

-

CASE. 50873: .

{(Continued frem October 12, 1977, Examiner Henving)

Application of Yates Petroleum Corporaticn for a unit agreement, Eddy County, New Mexico.
Applicent, in the above-styled cause, secks approval for its Stinking Dras Unit Areca comprising
2,881 acres, move or less, of Federal and Stale lands In Township 21 South, Range 22 East,

Eddy County, lew Mexico.

{Continued from Cetabey 12, 1977, Exardner Hearing)

-..Application of Yates Petroleum Corporation for the arendment .of Order No. R-5445, Eddy County,

CASE 6072:

~

CASE 6087:

CASE 5981

Hew Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled cause, secks the amendment of Order No. R-5445 to
provide for a 200 percent risk factor for drilling the unlt well rather than 20 percent. Said
order pooled the N/2 of Section 19, Township 20 South, Range 25 East, Eddy County, New Mexico.

{Continued from Octoher 26, 1977, Examiner Hearing)

Application of Harvey E. Yates Company for pool creation and special pool rules, Eddy County,
Hew Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled cause, tecks the ereation of a new oil pool for

Canyon production for its Travis Deep L. :t Well No. 2, located in Unit G of Secticn 13, Township
18 South, Range 28 East, Bddy County, Yew Mexico, and the promulgation of special rules therefor,

including a provisicn for 80-acre spacing.

Application of Yates Petroleum Corporation for compulsory pooling, Eddy County, New Mexico.
Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks an order pooling all mineral interests in the Morrow
formation underlying the E/2 of Section 21, Township 17 South, Range 26 East, Eddy County,

New Mexico, to be dedicated to a well to be drilled at a standard locati~n thereon. Alsc to be
considered will be the cost of drilling and completing said well and the allocation of the cost
thereof, as well as actual operating costs and charges for supervision. Also to be considered
will be the designation of applicant as operator of the well &nd a charge for risk involved in

drilling saigd well. ’

Application of Yates Petroleum Corporation for an unorthodox gas well loeation, Eddy County,

New Mexico. Applicant, In the above-siyled cause, s:eks approval for the unorthcdox location of
its Ralph Nix "IT" Well No. 1 to be located 660 feet from the South line and 990 feet from the
Fast line of Section 13, Township 20 South, Range 24 East, Eddy County, New Mexico, the S/2 of
sald Section 13 to be dedicated to the well. '

Application of Yates Petroleum Corporation for a dual completion, downhole commingling, and salt
water disposal, Eddy County, New Mexico. Applicént, in the above-styled cause, seeks approval

for the downhole commingling of East Eagle Creek Atoka-Morrow, Eagle Creek-Strawn and Eagle Creek
Permo-Penn production in the wellbore of its Mitchell "IN" Well Ho. 2 located in Unit I of Section
23, Township 17 South, Range 25 East, Eddy County, New Mexico, and to duslly complete said well

in such & manner as to permit disposal of produced salt water into the Devonian formation thru
{ubing and production of the aforesaid commingled zones thru the casing-tubing annulus.

(Continued from October 12, 1977, Examiner Hearing)

_ Application of W. A. Monerief, Jr.. for pool ereation and specinl paol miles; lea County, Mew

CASE 6076

Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks the creation of an oil pool for Upper~
Pennsylvanian producticn for his State Well No. 1 lccated in Unit E of Section 26, Township
16 South, Range 33 East, Lea County, New Mcxico, and the promulgation of special rules therefor,

including a provision for 80-acre spacing.
{Continued from October 26, 1977, Examiner Hearing)

Application of E. L. Latham, Jr., Roy G. Barton, Jr., and R. L. Foree for a gas well curtailment
and gas pool prorationing, Chaves County, New Mexico. Appliecants, in the above-styled cause,
seek an order temporarily shutting in, or 1imiting production from the La Rue and Muncy Nola

Well No. 1, located in Unit O of Section 8, Township 14 South, Range 28 Easi, Sams Ranch Grayburg
Gas Pool, Chaves County, New Mexico. Awvplicants Cfurther request that the Commission institute

gas prorationing in said pool retroactively to date of first production and direct the gas
purchaser(s) in said pool to take ratably from all wells in said pool.
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January 25, 1978

pCERTIFIED MAIL )
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED -9 g3

. 5 :
’M — /
Miss Anna E. Durham (jé ég—dl%(D_« /ﬂ fé;z
R

203 Spence, Apt. 5 4
Kerville, Texas 78028 V4

Re: Moore "FQ" #1
Township 20 South, Range 25 East, N.M.P.M.
Section 19: Nhs
Eddy County, New Mexico

Dear Miss Durham:

By order of the New Mexico 0il Conservation Commission dated December 27.
1977, all mineral interests, whatever they may be in the Morrow formation
underlying the N% of Section 19, Township 20 South, Range 25 East, NMPM,
Eddy County, New Mexico, have been pooled to form a standard 320-acre

gas spacing and proration unit to be dedicated to the Yates Petroleum
Corporation Moore "FQ" #1 well.

Enclosed is a schedule of estimated well costs and also an invoice for
the actual costs incurred. As provided for in said order, you have
thirty (30) days to pay your share of the estimated well costs, being
5 acres/320 acres X $404,448.93, or $6,319.51. If not paid within
thirty (30) days, Yates shall withhold your share of the actual well
costs plus an additional 200 percent (200%) thereof as a reasonable
charge for the risk involved in the drilling of the woll. For your
reference, also enclosed are copies of Order Nos. R-5445, Case No. 5932;
and R-5845-A, Case No. 5983, pooling your interest.

Very truly yours,

~Jack W. McCaw
Land Department

Sff;&Z?lf:Z.fzﬁy;lZaﬂ\

By: -Scott E. Wilson

SEW/mak
Enclosures

‘Af” 0i1 Conservation Commission
Mr. Jerome D. Matkins
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BEFORE THE OIL COUSERVATION COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO

IN THE MATTER OF THE HEARIMC
CALLED BY THE OIL CONSERVATION
COMMISSION OF NEW MEXICO FOR
THE PURPOSE OF CONSIDERING:

CASE NO. 5983
Order No. R~-5445-A

APPLICATION OF YATES PETROLEUM
CORPORATION FOR THE AMENDMENT

OF ORDER NO. R-5445, EDDY COUNTY,
NEW MEXICO.

ORDER OF THE COMMISSION

" BY THE COMMISSION: ’ S

This cause came on for hearing at 9 a.m. on November 16,
1977, at Santa Fe, New Mexico, before Examiner Richard L. Stamets.

NOW, on this 27th day of December, 1977, the Commission,
a quorum being present, having considered the testimony, the
record, and the recommendations of the Examlner, and being fully
advised in the premises,

FINDS:
(1) That due public notice having béen given as required

by law, the Commission has jurisdiction of this cause and the
subject matter thereof.

{(2) That the applicant, Yates Petroleum Corporation, seeks
the amendment of Commission Order No. R~5445 to provide for a
200 percent risk factor for drilling the unit well rather than
20 percent, as set out in Order No. (7) of said Order.

That the ev1dence presnnted establlshed that a risk

— Lo W o o S
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(3

Laciox

(4) That Commission Order No. R-5445 should be amended to
provide for a 200 percent risk factor.

(5) That after the effective date of this order any non-
: consenting working interest owner should be afforded the oppor-
. E - tunity to pay his share of estimated well costs to the operator
‘ in lieu of paying his share of reasonable well costs out of
production. :

(6) That any non-conserting working interest owner that
does not pay his share of estimated well costs should have with-
held from production his share of the reasonable well costs plus
an additional 200 percent thereof as a reasonable charge for the
risk involved in the drilling of the well.
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Case No. 5983 .
Ordexr No. R-5445-A

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED:

(1) That Order No. (7) of Commission Order No. R-~5445 is
hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:

(7) That the operatbr is hereby authorized to
withhold the following costs and charges from production:

{A} The pro rata share of reasonable well costs
attributable to each non-consenting working interest
owvner who has not paid his share of estiilated well
costs within 30 days from the date the schedule of
~estimated and available actual well costs is
furnished to him.

(B) As a charge for the risk involved in the
drilling of the well, 200 percent of the pro rata
share of reasonable well costs attributable to
each non-consenting working interest owner who has
not paid his share of estimated well costs within
30 days from the date the schedule of estimated and
available actual well costs is furnished to him,

(2) That Orders (3) and (4) of said Order No. R-5445 are
hereby superseded.

(3) That within 30 days after the effective date of this
order, the operator shall furnish the Commission and each known
working interest owner in the subject unit an itemized schedule
of estimated and available actual well costs.

(4) That within 30 days from the date the schedule of
estimated and available actuval well costs is- furnished to him,.
any non-consenting working interest owner shall have the right
to pay his share of estimated well costs to the operator in lieu
of paving his share of reascnable well costs out of production,
and that any such owner who pays his share of estimated and
available actual well costs as provided above shall remain liable
for operating costs but shall not be liable for risk charges.

(5) That jurisdiction of this cause is retained for the
entry of such further orders as the Commission may deem necessary.

DONE at Santa Fe, New Mexico, on the day and year herein-

. above designated.

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
0L CONSERVATION COMMISSION

2?2230, CHairman

)A' D,/ Memberx

'D1k1d’-¥;7ﬁggger & Secretary

SEAL
jx/
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T i BETORE THE OII, COMSERVATION COMMISSION

OF THE STATE OF RNEW MEXICO

IN THE MATTER OF THE HEARING
CALLED BY THIE OII, CONSERVATION
COMMISSION OF NEW HMEXICO FOR
THE PURPOSE OF CONSIDERING:

~-CASE NO. 5932
Order No. R-5445

APPLICATION OF YATES PETROLEUM
CORPORATION FOR COMPULSORY POOLING,
EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.

ORDER OF THE COMMISSION

BY THE COMMISSION:

This cause came on for hearing at 9 a.m. on May 25, 1977,
at Santa Fe, New Mexico, before Examiner Richard I.. Stamets.

NOW, on this 8+h day of June, 1977, the Commission, a
quorum being present, having considered the testimony, the record,
and the recommendations of the Examiner, and being fully advised
-in the premises,

(1) That due public.notice having been givén as required
by law, the Commission has jurisdiction of this cause and the
subject matter thereof,

(2} That the applicant, Yates Peliroleum Corporation, seeks
an order pooling all mineral interests in the Morrow formation
underlying the N/2 of Section 19, Township 20 South, Range 25 East,
NMPM, Eddy County, New Mexico. )

(3) That the applicant has the right to drill and has drilled
its Moore "FQ" Well No. 1 at a standard location in Unit F of

said Section 19.

(4) That there are interest owners in the proposed proration
unit who have not agreed to pool their interests.

(5) That to avoid the drilling of unnecessary wells, to
protect correlative rights, and to afford to the owner of each
interest in said unit the opportunity to recover or receive
without unnecessary expense his just and fair share -of the gas
in said pool, the subject application should be approved by
pooling all mineral interests, whatever they may be, within
said unit.

(6) That the aﬁplicant should be designated the operator
of the subject well and unit.
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Case No. 5932 .
Order No. R-5445

(7) That any non—-¢onsenting working interest owner should
be afforded the opportunity to pay his share of estimated well
costs to the operator in lieu of paying his share of reasonable
well costs out of production,

(8) That any non-consenting working interest owner that
does not pay his share of estimated well costs should have with-
held from production his share of the reasonable well costs plus
an additional 20 percent thereof as a reasonable charge for the
risk involved in the drilling of the well,

(3) That any non—-consenting interest owner should be
afforded the opportunity to object to the actuwal well costs but
that actual. well costs should be adopted as the reasonable well
costs in the absence of such objection.

(10) That following determination of reasonable well costs
any non-consenting working interest owner that has paid his
share of estimated costs should pay to the operator any amount
that reasonable well costs exceed estimated well costs and
should receive from the operator any amount that paid estimated
vell costs exceed reasonable well costs,

(11) That $1500.00 per month while drilling and $210.00 per
month while producing should be.fixed as reasonable charges for
supervision (combined fixed rates); that the operator should be
authorized to withhold from production the proportionate share
of such supervision charges attributable to each non-consenting
working interest, and in addition thereto, the operator should
be authorized to withhold from production the proportionate share
of actual expenditures required for operating the subject well,
not in excess of what are reasonable, attributable to each non-
consenting working interest.

R (12) That all proceeds from production from the subject well
which are not disbursed for anv reason shonld be placed in escrow

to be paid to the true owner thereof upon demand and proof of
ownership.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED:

(1) That all mineral interests, whatever they may be, in
the Morrow formation underlying the N/2 of Section 19, Township
20 South,; Range 2% East, NMPM, Eddy County, New Mexico, are here-
by pooled to form a standard 320-acre gas spacing and proration
unit to be dedicated to the Yates Petroleum Corporation Moore
YFQ" Well No. 1 at a standard location in Unit I of said Section

19.

(2) That Yates Petroleum Corporation is hereby designated
the operator of the subject well and unit.
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Order No, R-5445

(3) That within 30 days after the effective date of this
order, the operator shall furnish the Commission and each known
working interest owner in the subject unit an itemized schedule
of estimated well costs,

(4) That within 30 days from the date the schedule of
estimated well costs is furnished to him, any non-consenting
working interest owner shall have the right to pay his share of
estimated well costs to the operator in lieu of paying his share
of reasonable well costs out of production, and that any such
ownexr who pays his share of estimated well costs as provided
above shall remain liable for operating costs but shall not be
liable for risk charges.

{5} That the operator shall furnish the Commission and each
known working interest owner an itemized schedule of actual well
costs within 90 days following completion of the well; that if
no objection to the actual well costs is received by the Commission
and the Commission has not objected within 45 days following
receipt of said schedule, the actual well costs shall be the
reasonable well costs; provided however, that if there is an
objection to actual well costs within said 45-day period the
Commission will determine reasonable well costs after public

notice and hearing.

(6} That within 60 days following determination of reason-
able well costs, any non-consenting working interest owner that
has paid his share of estimated costs in advance as provided akove -
shall pay to the operator his pro rata share of the amount that
reasonable well costs exceed estimated well costs and shall receive
from the operator his pro rata share of the amount that estimated
well costs exceed reasonable well costs.

(7) That the operator is hereby authorized to withhold the
following costs and charges from production:

(A) The pro rata share of reasonable well costs
attributable to each non-consenting working
interest owner who has not paid his share of
estimated well costs within 30 days from the
date the schedule of estimated well costs is
furnished to him.

(B) As a charge for the risk involved in the
drilling of the well, 20 percent of the
pro rata share of reasondble well costs
attributable to each non-consenting working
interest owner who has not paid his share
of estimated well costs within 30 days from
the date the schedule of estimated well costs
is furnished to him, :
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(8) That the operator shall distribute said costs and
charges withheld from production to the parties who advanced
the well costs.

(9) That $1500.00 per month while drilling and $210,00 per
month while producing are hereby fixed as reasonable charges for
supervision (combined fixed rates); that the operator is hereby
authorized to withhold from production the proportionate share of
such supervision charges attributable to each non-consenting
working interest, and in addition thereto, the operator is herxeby
authorized to withhold from production the proportionate share of
actual expenditures redquired for cperating such well, not in
excess of what are reasonable, attributable to each non-consenting
vworking interest,

(10) That any unsevered mineral interest shall be considered
a seven-eighths (7/8) working interest and a one-eighth (1/8)
royalty interest for the purpose of allocating costs and charges
undexr the terms of this order.

(11) That any well costs or charges which are to be paid out
of production shall be withheld only from the working interests
share of production, and no costs or charges shall be withheld
-from production attributable to royalty interests.

(12) That all proceeds from production from the subject well
which are not disbursed for any reason shall be placed in escrow
in Eddy County, New Mexico, to be paid to the true owner thereof
upon demand and proof of ownership; that the operator shall notify
the Commission of the name and address of said escrow agent
within 90 days from the date of thi$ order.

(13) That jurisdiction of this cause 1is retained for the »
entry of such further orders as the Commission may deem necessary.

DONE at Santa Fe, New Mexico, on the day and year herein-
above designated.

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
OIL CONSERVAT ON COMMISSION

W/(/. uo(—CA—o
PHIIr R. LU(Z Chajrman

o ﬁ\RNOLD/,,’ MeNbex

——

K/// o

IEY, pémber & Sccretary

SEAL

ix/




‘702 Anna F. Durham . ARTESIA, NEW MEXICO 88210

DATE ___ 1/25/78

Yates Petroleum Corporation
Bryan Prioters & Blationers Invoice #9994

sorsomrs oz

WE HAVE.__charged ___ YOUR ACCOUNT AS FOLLOWS:

Charges on Moore FQ #1:

Intangible Drilling Cost $252,513.43
Tangible Equipment 148,652.94
Operating Expense thru 9/77 3,282.56
$404,448.93
YOUR SHARE 1.5625% % 6,319.51




A‘J(fjgzg;;g;;;; FOR_eXPENDITURY
Yates Petroleum Corporation
Estimated Cost to prild,- T Moore "FQ" il

Complecte & Equip o SENW, 3Sec. 19-203-25

- - Cemetery, Gidy Co., N.M.
Dry llole Completion

Staking Permit & Legal Feed $ 600 $ 600
Iocation, Right-of-Way & 3urface Damages $ 3,900 $ 5,200
Drilling: Footage, 9500' @ $13.60 $129,200 $129,200
Daywork, 5 days @ $3000 $ 15,000 $ 15,000
Waterx, Mud & Additived, Pit Lining $ 33,000 $ 34,000
Cementing, Tools & Services $ 8,900 $12,500
Electric logs & Perforutlng $ 10,000 $ 13,000
Mug Logging Unit - $ 4,000 $ 4,000
Drill Stem Testing $ 4,200 $ 4,200
Tool Rentals, Trucking, Welding $ 4,000 $ 5,000
Supervision & Overhead $ 3,100 $ 4,000
Completion Unit, 7 days @ $600 $ - $ 4,200
Stimulation $ - $ 13,500
Contingency $ 8,100 $ 10,600
TOTAL INTANGIBLES $224,000 $255,000
Xmas ‘Tree $ 2,100 $ 9,000
casing: 13 3/8" 48#, 262' @ $16.04 $ 4,200 $ 4,200
8 5/8" 24#, 3200' @ $8.32 $ 26,600 $ 26,600
5 1/2" 15.5-173#, 9500' B $5.96 $ - : $ 56,600
Tubing: 2 7/8" 6.5# K-55, 9400' & $2.92 $ - + $.27.400
Packer & Special Equipment ] s - $ 1,600
Contingency S 3,100 $ 7,600
TOTAL TANGIBLES $ 36,000 $133,000
Tanks 2-210 bbl Welded w,/Stair & Walkway $ - . $ 6,500
Heater-Separator & Flowlines $ - $ 17,000
Truckily, Fences, Misc. Valves & riitings $ - $ 4,500
Comrstruction Costs & Misc. $ - $ 4,000
TOTAL LEASE EQUIPMENT $ -~ $ 32,000
TOTAL TO DRILL, COMPLETE & EQUIP $260,000 $420,000

Approval of this AFE constitutes approval of the operator's option to _
charge the joint account with tubular goods from operator's warehouse .
stock at the rates stated above, unless the non-operator gives notification-

on this form of his intent to furnish his proportionate share in kind.

Approved

YATES PETROLEUM CQRPORATION

gﬂu 44 /Ltj,

FRANKLIN, A3TON & FAIR,

Date

'zréfzf

32.812500%

LTD

21.875000%}

JOHN A. YATES

By

S. P. YATES

By

10.937500%)

MYCO INDUSTRIES, INC.

5.468750%

By
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Ypc "
!400’..(3 HFQII #i -~ ™ - "--\u.

Approved

FRANK YATES

By , Date 2.734375%
MARTIN YATES IIX

By Date 2.734375%

J. HIRAM MOORE, et al, TRUSTEES

By Date 6.250000%

By ' Date

By

By

RICHARD L. MOORE

2.083334%

By

MICHAEI: H. MOORE

. By Date - 2.083333%
STEPHEN 5. MOORE

By , | Date | 2.083333%
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LAW OFFICES
[) P T i ol o - — .- a— —
LOODSEE & CANRDON, P A,
A . J LOSEE 300 AMERICAN HOME BUILDING AREA CODE 505
JOEL 4. CARSON P.O.DRAWER 239 746~-3508

CHAD DICKERSON ARTESIA, NEW MEXICO B8210

11 October 1977

Ms. Lynn Teschendorf

New Mexico 0il Conservation
Commission

P. 0. Box 2088

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

Dear Ms. Teschendorf:
Please dismiss Case No. 6062, styled Application of Yates
Exploration Company for force pooling its Plains Radio No.

1 Well in Chaves County, New Mexico. I have previously asked
that you dismiss Case Nos. 6063 and 6064.

Please continue the cases from the October 26, 1977 hearing,
being Nos. 5983 and 6061 until the November 16, 1977 hearing,
and we will try to be up there with everything.

Enclosed, please find our check in the amount of $5.40 as the
transcript fee for continuing Case No. 5983. Thank’ you.

Yours truly,
LOSEE & CARSON P

and//ﬂ( {eccon

Carson

; JMC:pv
Enclosure

cc: Mr. Harvey E. Yates, Jr.
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LAW OFFICES
LOSEE & CARSON, P A. ~ 1
A J. LOSEE 300 AMERICAN HOME BUILDING Q AREA CODE 508
JOEL M. CARSON P O.DRAWER 239 746-3508

CHAD DICKERSON ARTESIA, NEW MEXICO 88210

29 September 1977

Mr. Dan Nutter

New Mexico 0il Conservation Commission
P. O. Box 2088

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

Re: Application of Yates Petroleum Corporation,

Case No y “ 5953

Dear Dan:

% This letter will confirm our telephone conversation of the
other day in which I asked that the above numbered hearing
be continued until October 12, 1977.

Yours truly,

LOSEE & CARSON, P.A,

| W'Z/-W

JMC:b3jm

cc: Yates Petroleum Corporation

v i




Examiner Hlearing - Wednesday - Octaber 12, 1977 ) bocket No. 31-77
vage 2 of G

CASE 5981} : (Continued from September 14, 1977, Exarniner Hearing)

Application of W. A. Moncrief, Jr., for pool creation and special pool rules, Lea County, New
Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks the creation of an eil pool for Upper-
Pennsylvanian production for his State Well No. 1 located in Unit E of Scction 26, Township

16 South, Range 33 East, Lea County, New Mexico, and the prenulgation of special rules thercfor,
including a provision fer 80-acre spacing.

CASE 6061: Application of Yates Petrolcum Corporation for a unit agreement, Eddy County, Hew Mexico.

- Applicant, in the above-styled cause, secks approval for its Stinking Draw Unit Area comprising
2,881 acres, nore or less, of Federal and State lands in Tounship 21 South, Range 22 East,
Eddy County, New Mexico.

(Continued from September 28, 1977, Examiner Hearing)

Application of Yates Petroleum Corporation for the amendment of Order No. R-5445, Eddy County,
New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seecks the amendment of Order No. R-5445 to

provide for a 200 percent risk factor for drilling the unit well rather than 20 percent. Said
order pooled the N/2 of Section 19, Township 20 South, Range 25 East, Eddy County, New Mexico.

CASE 6062: Application of Yates Exploration Company for compulsory poocling, Chaves County, New Mexico.

- Applicant, in the above-styled cause, sceks an order pooling all mineral interests down to and
including the San Andres formation underlying the SW/4 NW/4 of Section 27, Township 9 South,
Range 28 East, Chaves County, New Mexico, to be dedicated to applicant's Plains Radio Well No.
1 located in the center of s~id tract. Also to be considered will be the cost of drilling and
completing said well and the allocation of the cost thereof, as well as actual operating costs
and charges for supervision. Also to be considered will be the designation of applicant as
operator of the weil and a charge for risk invelved in drilling said well.

CASE 6063: Application of Texas 0il & Gas Corporation for compulsory pooling, Eddy County, New Mexico.
Applicant, in the above-styled cause, secks an order pooling all mineral interests in the Morrow
formation underlying the N/2 of Section 28, Township 19 South, Range 25 East, Eddy County, New
Mexico, to be dedicated to applitant's Boyd South Gas Unit Well No. 1 to be located in Unit G
nf said Section 28. Also to be considered will be the cost of drilling and completing said well
and the allocation of the cost thereof, as well as actual operating costs and charges for super-
vision. Also to be considered will be the designation of applicant as operator of the well and
a cnarge for risk involved in drilling said well.

CASE 6064: Application of Texas Oil & Gas Corporation for compulsory pooling, Eddy County, New Mexico.
Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks an order pooling all mineral interests in the
Wolfcamp and Pennsylvanian formations underlying the N/2 of Section 29, Township 19 South,
Range 28 East, Eddy County, New Mexico, to be dedicated to applicant’'s Exxon State Com B Well
No. 1 located in Unit G of said Section 29. Also to be considered will be the cost of drilling
and completing said well and the allocation of the cost thereof, as well as actual operating
costs and charges for supervision. Also to be considered will be the designation of applicant
as operator of the well and a charge for risk involved in drilling said well.

CASE 5757: (Reopened)

: in e matier 6i Case 3737 being reopened pursuant to the provisions of Order No. R-5296 which
] crder established temporary special pool rules for the Maljamar~Pennsylvanian Pool, Lea County,
i Rew Mexico. All interested parties may appear and show cause why said pool should not be -
developed on 40-acre spacing units.

CASE 6047: (Continued from September 28, 1977, Examiner Hearing)

Application of Continental Qil Company for capacity allowable, Lea County, New Mexico. Applicant,
in the above-styled cause, seeks approval for a capacity allowable for its Pearl "B" Wells Nos.
5 and 6, located in Units M and 0O, respectively, of Section 25, Township 17 South, Range 32 East,
and its Pearl "B" Well No. 7 located in Unit M of Section 30, Township 17 South, Range 33 East,
Mal jamar Grayburg—San Andres Pool, Lea County, New Mexico.

CASE 6043: (Continued from September 28, 1977, Examiner Hearing)

Application of V-F Petroleum Inc., for an unorthodox oil well location, Roosevelt County, New
Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks approval for an unorthodox oil well location
330 feet from the South line and 2310 feet from the East line of Section 29, Township 8 South,
Range 38 East, Nortl Sawyer-Devonian Pool, Roosevelt County, New Mexico.

- ” .




Docket No, 30-77

bockets Nos. 31-77 and 32-77 are tentatively sct for hearing on October 12 and 26, 1977. Applications for
hearing must be filed at least 22 days in advance of hearing date, ’

DOCKET:  EXAMINER HEARING - WEDNESDAY - SEPTEMBER 28, 1977

; 9 AM, - OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSICON CONFERENCE ROOM
! STATE LAND OFFICE BUILBING, SaARTA FE, NEW MEXYCO

*hu~f3ff€§3;ET23;E§'will be heard benre Diniel S. lutter, Exaniner, or RichnrdlL. Sghmcls, Alternate Examiner:

CASE_6048: 1In the matter of the hearing called by the 011 Conservation Comnmission on its own motion to pernit
Sapguaro 011 Company and all other interested parties to appear and show cause why the Moran State
Yell Ro. 1 located dn Unit A of Section 36, Towaship 18 North, Range 9 West, McKinley County, New
Mexico, shiould not be plugged and abandoned in accordance with a Commission-approved plugging progran.

CASE 6049: In the matter of the hearing called by the 01} Conservation Commission on its own motion to permit
Douglas Kenaston, Mints-Kenaston Drilling Co., and all other interested parties to appear aad showr
cause why the Masden~-Selby Well Wo. 1 located in Unit I of Section 21, Township 29 Rorth, Range 11
West, San Juan County, New Mexico, should not be plugged and abandoned in accordance with a
Conmission-approved plugging progran,

CASE 6050: In the wmatter of the hearing calied by the 011 Conservation Commission on its own motion to pernit
J. Felix Hickman and all eother faterested partices to appear and show cause why the Malco State Con
Well No. 1 located in Unitc G of Section 16, Township 26 North, Range 8 West, San Juan County, New
Mexico, should not be plugged and abandoned in accovdance with a Commission-approved plugging program.

CASE 6051: Tn the natter of the hearing called by the 0il Conservation Commission on its own motion to pernmit
B. G. West and N. W. McIntosh and all other interested parties to appear and show cause why the
Rollins and Dodgen Well No. 2 located in Unit D of Section 28, Township 18 North, Range 3 West,
Sandoval County, New Mexico, should not be plugged and abandondd. in accordance with a Commission-
approved plugging program.

CASE 6052: In the matter of the hearing called by the 0il Conservation Commission on its own wotion to permit
Western Energy Corporation and all other interested parties ro appear and show cause why the Ute
Well No. 2 located in Unit O of Section 23, Township 31 North, Range 16 West, Sanr Juan County,

New Mexico, should not be plugged and abandoned in accordance with a Commission-approved plugging
progran.

CASE 6053: 1In the matter of the hearing called by the 0il Conservation Commission onr 1ts own motion to permit
i Noel Reynolds and all other interested parties co appear and show cause why the Tocreon Water Well
! ) No. 1 located in Unit J of Section 28, Township 1§ North, Range 3 West, Sandoval County, New MHexico,
i should not be plugged and abandoned in accordance with a Commission-approved plugging program.

CASE 6054: 1In the matter of the hearing called by the 0il Conservation Comsnission on its own motion to permit
John F. Staver and all other interested parties to appear and show cause why the Paperthin Well
No. 1 located in Unit F of Section 26, Township 19 North, Range 5 UWest, McKinley County, New Mexico,
i . : . should not be plugged and abandoned in accordance with a Commission-approved plugging program.

CASE 6055: 1In the matter of the hearing called by the 0il Conservation Commission on its own motion to permit
. Han-San, Inc., and all other interested parties to appear and show cause why the Grevey Well No.
4 located in Unit E of Section 26, Township 26 North, Range 1 East, Rio Arriba County, New Mexico;
suiould not be plugged and abandongd in accordance -with a Commission-approved plugging program.

CASE 6056: 1In the matter of the hearing called by the 0il Conservation Commissfon on its own motion to permit
Julius Chodorow, American Employers' Insurance Company, and all other interested parties to appear
and show cause why the Ute Well No. 1 located in Unit F of Section 20, Township 31 North, Range
15 West, San Juan County, New Mexico, should not be plugped and abandoned in accordance with a

~ Commission-approved plugging program.

CASE 6021: (Readvertised)

Application of Yates Petroleun Corporation for salt water disposal, Chaves County, New Mexico.
Applicant, In the above-~styled cause, seeks authority to dispose of produced salt water into the
San Andres formation in the interval from 963 feet to 1560 feet in its Federal HJ Well No. 1 located
in Unit A of Section 31, Township 6 South, Range 26 East, Linda-San Andres Pool, Chaves County,

New Mexico.

ey

;-”"7ﬁiSE 5983: (Continued from September 14, 1977, Examiner Hearing)

T

Application of Yates Petroleum Corporatien for ths amendment of Order Neo. R-5445, Eddy County,
New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks the amendwent of Order No. R-5445 to
provide for a 200 percent risk factor for drilling the unit well rather than 20 percent. Said
order pooled the N/2 of Section 19, Township 20 South, Range 25 East, Eddy County, New Mexico.




Docket No. 28-77

Dockets Nos. 30~77 and 31-77 arc tentatively set for hearing on fepterber 28 and Cctober 12, 1977,
Applications for hearing rmust be filed at least 22 days in advance of hearing date.

DOCKET:  EYAMINER KREARING - WELNESDAY - SEFIEMABER 14, 1977

9 A.M, ~ OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSICHN CONFERENCE ROCM,
STATE LAND CFFICE EUILDING, SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

The following cases will bte heard before Richard L., Stamets, Examiner, or Danfel S, Nutter, Alternite Exaliner:

ALIOWABLE: (1) Consideration of the allowsble production of gas for October, 1977, from fifteen prorated
pocls in Lea, FEddy, Chaves, and Roosevelt Counties, New Mexlico.

(2) Consideration of the allowable production of gas for October, 1977, from four prorated
pools in fan Juan, Rio Arriba, and Sandoval Courties, New Mexico.

CASE 6016: (Continued from August 31, 1977 Examiner Hearing)

In the matter of the hearing called by the 0il Conservation Commission on its own motion to
permit Land 0il Company, American Prployers' Insurance Company, and all olher interested parties
to appear and shew cause why the Garner Well No. 1 located in Unit D of Section 23, Township 14
South, Range 25 East, Chaves County, lew Mexico, should not be plugged and abandoned in
accordance with a Conndssion-approved plugging prograrn.

CASE 5931: (Continued from July 6, 1977 Examiner Hearing)

Application of W. A. Moncrief, Jr., for pool creation and special pool rules, Lea County, New
Mexico. tpplicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks the creation of en oil pool for Upper-
Pennsylvanian production for his State Well No. 1 located in Unit E of Section 26, Township

16 South, Range 33 Fast, Lea County, New Mexico, and the promulgation of special rules therefor, .

including a provision for 80-acrc spaeing.

P
CASE 5983: (Continued from July 20, 1977 Examiner Hearing)
= Applicaticn of Yates Petroleun Corporaition for ithe amendment of Order No. R-5445, Eddy County,

New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks the amendment of Order No. R-9445 to
provide for a 200 perceni risk factor for drilling tihe unit well rather than 20 percent. Saigd
order pooled the N/2 of Secetion 19, Township 20 South, Range 25 Kast, Eddy County, MNew Mexicp.

CASE 6024: Applicaticn of Read & Stevens, Inc., for two uncrthodox gas well locations, Chaves County, New
Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks approval for the unorthodox location of its
R & J Federal Well No. 1 located in the center of Unit A of Section 20, Township 12 Scuth, Range
31 East, and its Jackson Well Ho. 1, located in the center of Unit I of Section 25, Township 12
South, Range 3C East, Southeast Chaves-Queen Gas Area, Chaves Counly, New Mexico, the E/2 of
said Section 20 and the $/2 of said Section 25, respectively, to be dedicated to the wvells.

CASE 6025: Application of Roger C. Hanks for a special gas-oil ratio limitaetion, Eddy County, New Mexico.
Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeke the establishment of a special gas-oil ratio
limitation of 4000 cubic feet of gas per barrel of oil for the North Pagger Draw-Upper
Permsylvanian Pool, Eddy County, New Mexico, retrcactive to August 22, 1977.

CASE 6026: Application of William G. Rabe and Alice P. Rabe for a non-standerd gas proration unit, San Juan
County, HNew Hexico. Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks approval for a 160-acre ton-
standard gas proration unit comprising the NE/4 of Scetion 25, Township 27 North, Nange 8 West,
Blanco-Mesaverde Pool, San Juan County, New Mexico.

CASF 6027: Applicaticn of Great Iakes Chemical Corporation for a ron-standard gas proration unit, San Juan
County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled cause, secks approval for a 160-acre non-
standard gas proration unit comprising the SE/4 of Seciion 25, Toivmship 27 North, Range 8 West,
Blanco-Mesaverde Pool, San Juan County, New Mexico.

CASE 6028: Application of Union 0il Company of California for a unit agreement, Lea County, New Mexico.
Applicant, in the above-styled cause, sceks approval for its Luzon Unit Area comprising 5117
acres, more or less, of Federal and fce lands in Township 24 South, Ranges 3% and 36 East,

Lea County, New Mexlco.

CASE 6029: Application of Phillips Petroleum Company for downhole commingling, lea County, Hew Mexico.
Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks approval for the downhole commingling of Tubb,
Drinkard, East Brunson-McKee, and East Brunson-Ellenburger production in the wellbore of its
Sims Well No. 6 located in Unit M of Section 24, Township 22 South, Range 37 Fast, Lea County,

New Mexico.




bk b e o

A ¢ 2178 . b Ao e e« .

LAW OFFICES

LOSEE & CARSON, pA.

A.J. LOSEE 300 AMERICAN HOME BUILDING AREA CODE 5085
JOEL M CARSON P.O.DRAWER 239 746-3508
CHAD DICKERSON ARTESIA, NEW MEXICO 88210

18 July 1977

Ms. Lynn Teschendorf, Attorney
0il Conservation Commission

P, 0. Box 2088

Santa FPe, New Mexico 87501

Re: Case No. 5983, Application of Yates
Petroleum Corporation for Amendment
Order R~5445

Dear Ms. Teschendorf:

In accordance with our telephone conversation of this date, I
understand the above case has been continued until the September
14, 1977 examiner hearing.

Very truly yours,

LOSEE & CARSON, P.A.

A. J. Losee
AJL:jw

cc: Mr. Jack McCaw




Docket Mo, 24-77

Pockets Nos., 25-77 and 26-77 are tentatively set for hearins on Aurust 3 and August 17, 1977, Applications
for Learing rust te filed at least 22 days In advance of hearinp date,

DOCKET: EXAMTHFR WFARTYWG - WEDNESDAY - JULY 20, 1977

9 AM. - OIL CONSERVATION COMISSION CONFERENCE ROMM,
STATE LAND OFFICE RUILDING, SANTA FE, NEW YFXICO

The followlrg caces will te Yeard before Ricrard L. Stamets, Exaniner, or Tanfel 5. Matier, Alternate Fxaminer:

ALLOVABLE: (1) Consideration of the sllovable production of pas for August, 1977, fron fifteen prorated
pool)s in Lea, Pddy, Chaves, and Roosevelt Counties, New Mexico,

(2) Consideration of the allovable production of mas for Aupust, 1977, from four prorated pools
in 8an Juan, Rfo Arriba, and Sandoval Counties, New Mexico.

CASE 5982: Application of Sam H. Snoddy for directional drilling and a non-standard pas proration unit, Lea

- County, lew Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks approval for the directional
drilling of ivo 14,000-foot lorrow gas wells in Unit P of Section 25, Township 20 South, Range
32 Eust, South Salt Lake-lorrow Gas Pool, Lea County, Mew Mexico, one of which vould be vertically
drilled to a depth of 4000 feet from a surface location 660 feet from the South line and 760 feet
from the East line of said Section 25, then directiorally drilled in a North-Northwesterly
direction and bottomed in the approximate center of the ME/4 of said Section 25, the N/2 of the
gection belng dedicated to the well; the other well would be vertically drilled to a depth of
4000 feet from a surface leocation 760 feet from the South line and 660 feet from the East line
of sald Section 25, then directionally drilled in a West-Northwesterly direction and bottemed
in the approximate center of the SW/4 of said Section 25, which would be a 160-acre non-standard
unit for said well.

"J(f!ASE 5983: Application of Yates Petroleum Corporation for the amendment of Order No. R-5445, Eddy County,

s New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks the amendment of Order No. R-5445 to

“provide for a 200 percent risk factor for drilling the unit well rather than 20 percent. Said
- order pooled the N/2 of Section 19, Township 20 South, Range 25 Fast, FEddy County, New Mexico,

CASE 5984: Application of Morris R. Antweil for compulsory pooling, Fddy County, Mew Mexico. Applicant,
in the above-styled cause, seeks an order pooling all mineral interests in and underlying the
N/2 of Section 20, Township 18 Sout}h, Range 25 Fast, Eddy County, MNew Mexico, to be dedicated
to a well to be drilled at a standard location thereon. Also to be considered will be the cost
of drilling and completing said well and the allocation of the cost thereof, as well as actual
operating costs and charges for supervision. Also to be considered will be the designation of
applicant as operator of the well and a charge for risk involved in drilling said well.

©

CASE 5985: Application of Orla Petco, Inc., for an unorthodox gas well location, Fddy County, New Mexico.
Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks approval for the unorthodox location of its B. X.
Morrison Well Ho. 1 to be located 1980 feet from the South line and €60 feet from the West line
of Section 5, Township 19 South, Range 26 East, Zddy County, New Mexico, the S/2 of said Section

5 to be dedicated to the well.

Aoplication of J. Greqory Merrion for downhole commingling, Rio Arridba County, New Mexico.
Applicant, o lie zbove-siyied cauze, seeks approval for the downhole commingling of Devils

Fork-Gallup and Mesaverde producticn in the wellbore of his Edna Well No. 2 located in Unit O
of Section 7, Towmship 24 North, Range 6 West, Rio Arriba County, New Mexico.

Application of Getty Dil Company for downhole commingling, Rio Arriba County, New Mexico.
Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks approval for the downhole cormingling of Gallup,
Mesaverde, and Dakota production in the wellbore of its C. W. Roberts Well No. 5, located in
Unit F of Section 17, Township 25 North, Range 3 West, Rio Arriba County, New Mexico. Applicant
also seeks approval for the reopening of its €. W. Roberts Vells Nos. 3 and 4 and 1is Lydia
Rentz Well No. 4 to commingle Dakota, !.Tesaverde, and possibly Gallup production within the
wellbores of the above-described wells located in Units Q, M, and A of Sections 18, 17, and i9,
respectively, of the same township.

Application of Continental Gil Company for three unorthodox locations, Rio Arriba County, lNew
Mexico, Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks an exception to Rule 2-A of the Blanco-
Mesaverde Gas Pool Rules, to permit the drilling of its AXT Apache "N' Wells Nos. 12 and 14 in
the NW/, of Sections 11 and 1, respectively, and its AXI Apache "O" Well No. 10 in the SE/4 of
Section 3, all in Township 25 North, Range 4 West, Rio Arridba County, New Mexico. Each of said
wells is the first Mesaverde well on its proration unit.

CASE 5988:
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LAW OFFICES

LOSEE & CARSON, r.A.
A.J.LOSEE 300 AMERICAN HOME BUILDING AREA CODE 505
JOEL M.CARSON P.O.DRAWER 239 746-3508

CHAD DICKERSON ARTESIA, NEW MEXICO 88210

Hr. Joe D. Ramey, Director
0il Conservation Commission
P. O, Box 2088
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501
Re: Case No. 5932, Force Pooling Order R-5445

Dear Mr., Ramey:

Enclosed, please find original and two copies of Application
of Yates Petroleum Corporation for an amendment to Order R-5445
or for a rehearing.

We ask that you grant a hearing to amend Order R-5445, or grant
a rehearing, and give us notice of such setting.

Very truly yours,

LOSEE & CARSON, P.A.

AJL:jw
Enclosures

cc w/enclosure: Yates Petroleum Corporation

e e g i AT
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BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

OF THE STATE OF NEW HMEXICO

IN THE HMATTER OF THE APPLICATION
O YATES PETROLEU} CORPORATION
FOR COMPULSORY POOLING, EDDY

- CASE NO. 5932
o 4 COUNTY, NEW MEXICO

% ss ap e as

APPLICATION

Applicant, by its attorneys, respectfully states:

1. That on June 8, 1977, the 0il Conservation
Commission of New iHexico ("Conmission") entered its Order Ho.

R-5445 to which reference is here made, pooling all mineral

: interests in the uorrow formation underlying the N/2 of Section

19, Township 20 South, Range 25 East, N.M.P.M., Eddy County, New

e o e g

§ tiexico, dedicated to applicant's Moore "FQ" Well No. 1.
2. That Order No. R-5445 is erroneous as follows:

(A) Contrary to Finding (8), 20% is not a

reasonable charge for the risk involved in drilling the well,
and 200% is a reasonable charge for the risk involved in drill-
ing the well.

’(B) Contrary to Order (7) (B), applicant should
| have been permitted to recover as a charge for the risk involved
i in the drilling of the well, 200% of the pro rata share of
reasonable well costs attributable to each non-consenting wo}king

interest owner.

: ' ‘3.  That by Order (13), the Commission retained

jurisdiction for the entry of such further orders as may be

necessary.

| '~ WHEREFORE, applicant prays:

ey e,




A, That Order R-5445 be amended to permit applicant
to recover as a charge for the risk involved in drilling the
Foore "PFQ" No. 1 Well, 200% of reasonable well costs, and that

notice of a hearing thereon be given as required by law.

B. Or, in the alternative, that the Commission grént

a rehearing and upon rehearing enter an order pooling all
mineral interests underlying the N/2 of said Section 19
and, among other things, permitting applicant tc recover as
a charge for the risk involvad in the drilling of the Moore "FQ©
Ne. 1 Well, 200% of the reasonable well costis atiributable to
each non-cdnsenting working interest owner who has not paid his
share of estimated well costs within 30 days from the date the
schedule of estimated well costs is furnished to him; and

C. For such other and further relief as may be just
in the‘brémises.

YATES PETROLEUM CORPORATION

J. Losee
LOSEE & CARSON, P.A.
P. 0. Drawer 239
Artesia, New dexico 88210

Attorneys for Applicant
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b! - BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION : i
OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO :

y IN THE MATTER OF THE HEARING

. /¥ . {CALLED BY THE OIL CONSERVATION
S [COMMISSION OF NEW MEXICO FOR
R THE PURPOSE OF CONSIDERING:

. Order No. R- SHH45 -4
Application of Yates |

Pet >
New MexSon etrolewn Corporation for the arendment of Order MNo. R-5445, Eddy County
. . . . s L 7

.ORDER OF THE COMMISSION

"~ §BY THE COMMISSION: ’ ' S -

- ”l This cause came on for hearlng at 9 a.m. on /)ﬁf /6 ’

SR REURNER ) X 77, at Santa Fe, New Mexico, before Examiner V' ./ . S# jecfs .
e ]
L NOW, on this day of ’ 19 . the Commission/,
e e Ia .quorum being present, having considered the testimony, the record,
éﬁiii-sgr: ;and the recommendations of the Examiner . and being fully advised
' T+lin the premises, -

- FINDS:

LR . (1) That due public notlce hav.l.ng been given as requlred by
: - ko jllaw, the Commission has Jurlsdlctlon of thJ.s cause and the subject
~.riseimatter thereof.

(27 VKV"M «,of/cuv‘ )/% PV[/M«__,

P u /\,4;;' 3":; "."T."* '} I :r-“"\'_; o U‘"‘""‘"" =
provide t‘or a 200 porsent ik Factor‘rc{ d'riliiré oeem the amerdrient otfCrder Mo. k- 5449 to

the um‘.t, well rathep *han 20 perce'\’ -

i) as seenet n Ordeli(7) gr "ol id end,
TR vt pretmh L cokbins
: .oa % a, r:sé ’Cﬁ'"&)— lj Rwﬁwc%f- /J‘W .

o g (‘70 M“v"’ﬁ"”“né.ﬂh @/CJQV J/d @f S Y46
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Q ZW/Derc&nVL‘re.s/? aC v‘or .




" NGO 59372 ' s 0/0/0;; ' ~
z&gsﬁbﬂoa.ﬂ-ﬁjéi// .

That” any non-c¢onsenting working interest owner should
be affordod the opportunlty to pay his share of estimated well
costs to the operator in licu of paying his share of reasonable
well costs out of production.

(6) That any non-consenting working interest owner that
does not pay his share of estimated well costs should have with-
held from production his share of the reasonable well costs plus
an additional 200percent thereof as a reasonable charge for the
risk involved in the drilling of the well, .

=TT = /feggg’,u Orlere o

(, ) Pg’vé' 0rc/cr(7) '6‘&’1»’!33/3"1 g/o/er'.%
RS449%5 vzs Atre ° cmenddeodd Vo resdo .
’ ,‘Vés e oS /C//Ws . S

: ] - {7) ‘Yhat the operator is hereby authorized to withhold the
ki . following costs and charges from production:

-7 (A)- The pro rata share of reasonable well costs
attributable to each non-consenting working
interest owner who has not paid his share of

& ‘ ’ . estimated well costs within 30 days from the
L : ) date the schedule of estimated well costs is

furnished to him, daveleble a;)‘&./ |
' J

5 b ' {B) As a charge for the risk involved in the
drilling of the well, 200percent of the
pro rata share of reasonable well costs
attributable to cach non-consenting working
interest owner who has not paid his share
of estimated well costs within 30 days from

Ry : ; : the date the schedule ot estimated, well cCoOsts
: : is furnished to him, c-z—;'u);, .‘4_ a&ﬁ‘,/

eV e s

€2 TBuW Orolers C3)Mc( <) of f
ad Order Mo R-5445 cre Bereby

e : (3) That within 30 days after the effective date of this
! - order, the operator shall furnish the Commission and each known
: working interest owner in the subject unit an itemized schedule 5

707 IR ‘ ‘, ' ( / ———of_gstimated, well costs. 4
”3" | c, Qv /. 6 < af'*“/ (4) That within 30 days from the date the schedule of
foei ] v jmated well costs is furnished to him, any non-consenting 4

4 ‘ t . working interest owner shail have the right to pay his share of .,

estimated well costs to the operator in lieu of paying his share

of reasonable well costs out of uction, and that any such
© pays his share o estimatediwell costs as provided
above shall remain liable for operating costs but shall not be

liable for risk charges.
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